the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. SALE AND PURCHASE 

1.1 The Vendor hereby agrees to sell and the Purchaser hereby agrees to purchase the 
Property on an “as is, where is” basis for the price and on the terms and conditions 
herein contained. 

2. DEPOSIT 

2.1 The sum of Two Thousand, Three Hundred Fifty and 00/100 ($2,350.00) 
Dollars, being a non-refundable deposit (herein referred to as the “Deposit”) on 
account of the Purchase Price, is hereby acknowledged by the Vendor.  The Deposit 
shall be applied against the Purchase Price for the Property upon the Closing Date.  
If the Purchaser elects not to complete the transaction contemplated in this 
Agreement of Purchase and Sale by the Closing Date, the Deposit shall be forfeited 
to the Vendor.  

3. PURCHASE PRICE 

3.1 The purchase price shall be the sum of Twenty-Three Thousand, Five Hundred 
and 00/100 ($23,500.00) Dollars, plus Goods and Services Tax (the “Purchase 
Price”), payable on the following terms, namely cash on closing, of which the 
Deposit shall form a part (the “Balance Due on Closing”). The Balance Due on 
Closing shall be paid in the form of a certified cheque, bank draft or solicitor's trust